Village of Wimberley

13210 Ranch Road 12 {P.O. Box 2027), Wimberey, Texas 78676
Phene: {§12) 847-0025 Fax: 512-847-0422 - E.mail: vilage@wimbetiey-ix.com Web; vil Wimberley ix.us
Stephen Klepfer, Mayor — John Graddy, Mayor Pro Tem
Cauncil Members — Camall Czichos, Maft Manis, Carclyn Nichols, Maritee Wood
City Administrzlor - Slephen J. Hamison
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December 20, 2004

lee Carlisle, County Clerk
137 N. Guadalupe Street
San Marcos, Texas 78666

Re: Village of Wimberley Budget for Fiscal Year October 1, 2004 through
September 30, 2005

Dear Mr. Carlisle:

Enclosed is a certified copy of the Village of Wimberley Budget for the Fiscal Year
October 1, 2004 through September 30, 2005, which was adopted by the Village's City
Council on September 16, 2004.

| have enclosed a copy of this letter, Please file stamp this copy and return it to me in
the enclosed, self-addressed letter.

Sincerely,
VILLAGE OF WIMBERLEY
(2 i T
£ 73 . -'ILL' ; (-L'u‘
e ek, ’17‘

Adelle Turpen
City Secretary

At

Enclosures



VILLAGE OF WIMBERLEY
ADOPTED BUDGET Oct. 1, 2004- Sept. 30, 2005

REVENUES -
501 Sales & Use Tax 392,500.00
503 Mixed Beverage Tax 9,000.00
504 Franchise Fess 140,000.00
505 Bullting Permils 16,000.00
506 Building Inspecticns 18.000.00
508 Interest Income 4,000.00
509 Plan Raviews 15,000.00
511 Sign Pemmils 1,500.00
512 Subdivision 2,500.00 -
§t1 Zoning 12,500.00
514 CopiesiMaps/Mise. 1,008.00
515 Donalisng
516 Municipal Court Fines 1,000.00
530 Lhilities WwW Receipls 111,936.00
510 Blue Hole Summer Program 20,000.00
590 Sale of Caplal Assels

Total Revenues 3 747,336.00

EXPENDITURES

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENDITURES
602 City Administraior B4,715.00
603 Cily Secrefary 29,355,060
€04 Heceptionist/Clerk 21,630.00
605 Intern -
606 Mileage 500.00
607 Payioll Taxes 8,851.00
608 Training-Travel 1,000.00
609 Dues (TML & City Mgr Assoc.) 1,800.00
810 Public Nolices 4,000.00
611 Prinling 500.00
812 Telephopa 5,500.00
613 Coplas 200.00
614 Reni 30,000.00
615 Cleaning 3,500.00
616 Cilice Supplies 5,500.00
817 Ulilities 3.508.00
618 Equipment Leases 4,200.00
619 Water Cooler 500.00
620 Postage 2,500.00
621 [nsurance 1,508.00
622 Recotds Management 1,500.00
623 Oifice Technology 1,500.00
§24 Capllal Qutlay - Furnishings 1,200.00
625 Capitat Cultay - Technology 1.20000
628 Technology Consultant 2,100.00
631 Heallh Care 5,100.00
632 SignsiZoning 100.00

Total Administration Expenditures 5 204,551.00

LEGAL DEPARTMENT
641 Legal 3 65,000.00
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VILLAGE OF WIMBERLEY

ADOPTED BUDGET Oct. 1, 2004- Sept. 30, 2005

CITY COUNCIL-BOARD EXPENDITURES
Assacitlion Dyes

Tiaining

Tawn Hatt Mectings

Eleclion .
Finsncial Management Services
Audil

Public Satisfaction Survey
Planning

Recarding Secietary

Public Affairs/Receplions

Public Information

Tatal Clly Council-Board Expenditures

BUILDING DEPARTMENT EXPENDITURES
Contract Inspecior

Site Plan Reviews

Building Code Books

TOTAL BUILBING DEPARTMENT
EXPENDITURES

FUBLIC WORKS/CODE ENFORCEMENT EXPENDITURES
Salaries - Public Works/Code Enforcement

Payrall Taxes

Mileage

Training

Certificales

Health Benefit

City Truck

Tools

Vehicle Maintenance 8 Insurance

Roads Sectlon

Road Maintenance
Capital Outlay Roads
Road Engineering
Road Insurance
Mowing/Tree Trimming
Signs/Barricades
Parking Lot Lease
Master Traflic Planning
Survey Services
Cantract Labor

Ranch Road 12 Miligation

Water & Waslewaler Section
Waler Quality Testing
Wasiewatar Sysiem Start-up
Map Services
Waler/Waslewaler Purchases
Public Restroom Waslewaler

. Total Public Works/Code Enforcement Ezpendilure

1,000.00
2,000.00
500.00
2,060.00
7,300.00
10,000,00
5,000.00
5,000,000
500.00
4,000.00

5 37,200.00

18,000.00
15,0600.00
200.00

% 33,200.00

33,849.00
2,597.00
h00.00
500,00

1,500.00

12,000.00

1,500.00

1,500.00

5 54,046.00

18,200.00
55,000.00
15,0080.00
2,650.00
10,000.00
9,000.00
1,200.90
10,080.00
20,600.00
7.504.00
10,000.00
3 158,554.00

20,460.00

500.00

111,936.00

8,000.00

$ 140,896.00

$ 353,496.00



VILLAGE OF WIMBERLEY
ADOPTED BUDGET Oct. 1, 2004- Sept. 30, 2005

PUBLIC SAFETY/COURTS EXPENDITURES

801 Municipal Court Judge 2,000.00
802 City Prosetutor 2,000.00
803 Emergency Preparedness -

BO4 Training 2,000.00

BO5 Municipal Cour Fings -
806 Animal Controt

Total Public Safety/Coutts Expenditures $6,000.00

PARKS RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT

B&1 Assistant 1o City Admin 28,325.00
852 Heallh Benefit 1,800.00
853 Payroll Taxes 2,164.00
B54 Mileage 200.00
855 Public information -
856 Parks Research & Development -
857 Trails Master Plan -
858 Blue Hole Master Plan -
B39 Nalwe Trail Operations 600,00
BE0 Blue Hole Sumrser Piogram 14,800.00
Total Parks 8 Recreation Expenditures $47 889,00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $ 747,336.00
Nel income (Loss) $0.00
CERTIFIED COPY
STATE OF TEXAS

VILLAGE OF WIMBERLEY
COUNTY OF EIAYS

The undersipaed, the Ciy 5 y of the Village of Wimberley in the Sinle and
County nfuresaid, does Sy these presents cenify 1hat his stiached ar) lorepoing is n
true and eorreet copy of a pars of the reconds, papers and baoks in the Office uf ihe
City Sececiary, and that £ am the costodian of such papers, books and reeonls as an
officer al'the Viltape of Wimberey.

Dale: December 20, 2004
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Alelle Turpen, City Scereiaf
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VILLAGE OF WIMBERLEY
ADOPTED BUDGET Oct. 1, 2004- Sept. 30, 2005

REVENUES
501 Sales & Use Tax 392,900.00
503 Mixed Beverage Tax 9,000.00
504 Franchise Fees 140,000.00
505 Building Permils 18,000.00
506 Buikling inspections 18,0000
508 Inlefest Income 4,000.00
509 Plan Reviews 15,000.00
511 Sign Pemmils 1,500.00
512 Subdivision 2,500.00°
513 Zaning 12,500.00
514 Copies/MapsiMisc. 1,000.00
515 Donalions
516 Municipal Cour Fines 1,000.00
530 Utiklies -WW Receipls 111,936.00
540 Blue Hole Summer Progiam 20,020.00
580 Su'e of Caplal Assets

Tatal Revenues % 747,336.00

EXPENDITURES

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENDITURES
602 City Administratar 64,715.00
603 Cily Secrelary 29,355.00
604 ReceptionisiiClerk 21,630.00
605 Inlein -
606 Milenge 500.00
607 Payroll Taxes B8,851.00
608 Training-Travel ,00D.00
608 Dues (TML & Cily Mgr Assoc.) 1,000,00
610 Puhlic Notices 4,000.00
611 Printing 500,00
612 Telophone 5,500.00
613 Copies 200.00
£14 Rent 30,000.00
G15 Cleaning 3,500.00
616 Office Supplies 5,500,00
817 Lifilities 3,500.00
618 Equipment Leases 4,200.00
619 Waler Coaler . 500.00
620 Pastage 2,500.00
621 Insurance 3,500.00
622 Records Management 1,500.00
623 Office Technology 1,500,00
824 Capital Outlay - Furnishings 1,280.00
625 Capitat Cuttay - Technology 1,200.00
628 Technofagy Consullant 2,400.00
631 Fealth Care 5,100.00
632 SlgnsiZoning 400.00

Total Administralion Expenditures 5 204,551.00

LEGAL DEPARTMENT
641 Lugsl $ 65,000.00



651
652
653
654
B55
656
657
658
659
661
662

676
677
678

™
702
703
704
705
7
720
21
722

27
720
729
730
™
732
733
734
735
738
137

52
5]
754
755
756

VILLAGE OF WIMBERLEY

ADOPTED BUDGET Qct. 1, 2004- Sept. 30, 2005

CITY COUNCIL-BOARD EXPENDITURES
Associalion Dues

Training

Town Hall Meelings

Efeclion

Financial Managemaent Services
Autit

Public Satisfaclion Survey
Planning

Recording Secrelary

Publiz Alfairs/Receptions
Public Informalion

Tolal Cily Councll-Board Expenditures

BUILDING DEPARTMENT EXPENDITURES
Contract Inspeciar

Site Plan Raviews

Bullding Code Bogks

TOTAL BUILBING DEPARTMENT
EXPENDITURES

PUBLIC WORHKSICODE ENFUORCEMENT EXPENDITURES
Salaties - Public Works/Code Enfarcement

Payralf Taxes

Mileage

Training

Cerificates

Heatth Benefit

City Truck

Touls

Vehicle Maintenance & Insuranee

Roads Section

Road Maintenance
Capital Culiay Roads
Road Engineering
Road Insurance
MowingfTree Trimming
Signs/Bairicades
Parking Lot Lease
Masler Traffic Planning
Swivey Services
Contract Labar

Ranch Road 12 Miligalion

Waler & Wastewater Section
Water Quality Testing
Wastawaler System Start-up
Map Senvices
WaterWastewater Purchases
Pyblic Restroom Waslewalar

Tetal Publle Warks/Code Enforcement Expenditure

1,080.00
2,000.00
60{1L0D
2,000 00
7.200.00
10,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
500,00
4,000.00

$ 37,200.00

10,000.00
15,000.00
200.00

3 33,200.00

33,949.00

2,597.00

500.00

500,00

1,500.00

12,000.00

1,500.00

1,500.00

$ 54,046.00

18,200.00
55,000,00
15,000.00
2,650.00
10,000.00
9,000.00
1,200.00
10,006.00
20,000.00
7,504.00
10,000.00
3 158,554.00

20,460.00
500.00
111,936.00
8,000.00

$ 140,896.00

A

353,496.00
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VILLAGE OF WIMBERLEY
ADOPTED BUDGET Qct. 1, 2004- Sept. 30, 2005

PUBLIC SAFETY/COURTS EXPENDITURES

Municipal Court Judas
City Prosecutor
Emergency Prepaiednass
Training

Municipal Court Fines
Anirtal Conlrol

Total Public Safety/Courls Expenditures

PARKS RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT
Assislant lo City Admin

Health Benefil

Payroll Taxes

Mileage

Publie Informalion

Pauks Research & Development
Trails Mastor Plan

Biue Hole Master Plan

Naiure Trail Operations

Blue Hole Suemmer Program

Total Parks & Recreation Expenditures

TOTAL EXPENDITURES
Net Income (Loss)

CERTIFIED COPY

STATE OF TEXAS
VILLAGE OF WIMRERLEY
COLINTY OF HAYS

2.000.60
2,000.00

2,000.00

$6,000.00

26,325.00
1,A00.00
2,164.00

20000

600.00
14,800.00

547,889.00

5 747,336.00
50.00

The undersigned, the City Secretary of the Village ol Wimbeley in the Stme and
County afuresaid, does by these presonls centify that the attached and foregoing is o
true end comect £opy of & i of the records, papers and books in the OMice of the
City Sccretary, und that | am e cusiodiun of such papers, buoks anif records as an

officer af the Villnge of Winiberley,

Date: December 20, 2004
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